



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 21-00173 **Version**: 2

Type: Departmental Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/19/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/16/2021 Final action: 3/16/2021

Title: HEARING - Consider, accept and forward to the Office of the Governor, Santa Barbara County Board

of Supervisor nomination(s) of one or more member of a Board of Supervisors and one or more mayor or member of a City Council from San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara and Ventura Counties for appointment as the South Central Coast Region representative on the California Coastal Commission.

(EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Nomination Letter from the Appointments Secretary Dated February

12, 2021, 3. Attachment B - Public Resources Code Sections 30300-30305, 4. First District Supervisor Das Williams Letter of Interest, 5. Santa Barbara City Council Member Meagan Harmon Letter of Interest, 6. Guadalupe City Council Member Antonio Ramirez Letter of Interest, 7. Department Memo Dated March 15, 2021, 8. Public Comment - Becker, 9. Public Comment - Group 1, 10. Public

Comment - O'Neill, 11. Minute Order - 3/2/2021, 12. Presentation, 13. Signed Letter, 14. Minute Order

3/16/2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2021	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
3/2/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider, accept and forward to the Office of the Governor, Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisor nomination(s) of one or more member of a Board of Supervisors and one or more mayor or member of a City Council from San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara and Ventura Counties for appointment as the South Central Coast Region representative on the California Coastal Commission. (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY